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Thursday, October 8
Pierre Mansat
History of Shoulder Arthroplasty

Philippe Valenti (Paris, France)
Total shoulder arthroplasty Arrow 2 with e-ortho
Mod. Jean Kany/Pierre Mansat

Pascal Boileau (Nice, France)
Arthro-Latarjet (Buttons)
Mod. Nicolas Bonnevialle/Jean Grimberg

Jean Kany (Toulouse, France)
Latissimus Dorsi Transfer
Mod. Jean David Werthel/Iskander Djerbi

Alexandre Lädermann (Geneva, Swiss) 
Dynamic anterior stabilization
Mod. Thierry Joudet/Pierre Croutzet

Jens D. Agneskirchner (Hanover, Germany) 
AC joint reconstruction
Mod. Philippe Clavert/Thibault Lafosse

George Athwal (Toronto, Canada)
Reverse Shoulder Arthroplasty with Mixed Reality
Mod. Jean David Werthel/Renaud Gravier

Bill Levine (New-York, USA)
Anatomic humeral resurfacing total shoulder 
arthroplasty (Catalyst)

JP Warner (Boston, USA)
Cuff repair

Jean David Werthel (Paris, France) 
Image-guided navigation in shoulder surgery : 
Virtual Reality / Augmented Reality / Mixed 
Reality
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JOSÉPHINE ESCOURROU 
J.ESCOURROU@VIMS-SYSTEM.COM

10 AV. DE FONTRÉAL. ZA EUROCENTRE
31620 VILLENEUVE-LÈS-BOULOC		

VIMS-SYSTEM.COM

Friday, October 9

Bassem Elhassan (Rochester, USA) 
Lower trapezius transfer

Ashish Gupta (Brisbane, Australia) 
Massive cuff  / irreparable cuff tear
repair with muscle advancement
Mod. Chunyan Jiang

Hiroyuki Sugaya (Tokyo, Japan)
Bony-bankart repair

Chunyan Jiang (Beijin, China)
Arthro-glenoid fracture
Mod. Ashish Gupta

Viktoras Jermolajevas (Klaipéda, Lituania) 
Arthroscopic Latissimus Dorsi  
and Terres major transfer
Mod. Jean Grimberg/Pierre Métais

Laurent Lafosse (Annecy, France) 
Arthro-Latarjet (Screws)
Mod. Pierre Métais/Régis Guinand

Lionel Neyton (Lyon, France) 
Subscapularis repair
Mod. Philippe Teissier/Pierre Croutzet

Roman Brzoska (Warsaw, Poland)
Cuff repair with suprascapular nerve release
Mod. Geoffroy Nourissat/Iskander Djerbi

Emilio Calvo (Madrid, Spain)
Cuff repair
Mod. Philippe Clavert/Renaud Gravier

Paolo Avanzi (Verona, Italy)
Cuff repair
Mod. Arnaud Godenèche/Jean Kany
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24H ‘LE MANS’ SHOULDER
24 hours non-stop shoulder surgical procedures

Experts
Jens D. Agneskirchner
George Athwal
Paolo Avanzi
Pascal Boileau
Roman Brzoska
Emilio Calvo
Bassem Elhassan
Ashish Gupta 
Viktoras Jermolajevas
Chunyan Jiang 
Jean Kany
Alexandre Lädermann

Laurent Lafosse
Bill Levine
Lionel Neyton
Hiroyuki Sugaya
Philippe Valenti
JP Warner

Moderators
Nicolas Bonnevialle
Philippe Clavert
Pierre Croutzet
Iskander Djerbi 
Arnaud Godenèche

Renaud Gravier
Jean Grimberg
Régis Guinand
Thierry Joudet
Charles Jobin
Thibault Lafosse 
Pierre Mansat
Pierre Métais 
Geoffroy Nourissat
Philippe Teissier 
Jean David Werthel

Faculty

Welcome to the 5th edition of the « TASC International » in 
2020,October, 8-9. This will be the 1st congress where every 
surgery will be broadcasted from each expert’s own theatre 
anywhere in the world. A 24-hour non-stop shoulder surgi-
cal webcast procedures will be planned as «24H ‘Le Mans’ 
Shoulder». We are looking forward to seeing you at our 
next TASC in Toulouse. 

Yours, 
Jean Kany (Chairman)

Dear friends and colleagues,
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